

Mar Vista Community Council

P.O. Box 66871 Mar Vista, CA 90066

Board of Directors 2008-2009

Chair

Rob Kadota rob@marvista.org

1st Vice Chair Albert Olson albert@marvista.org

2nd Vice Chair Sharon Commins smcommins@marvista.org

Treasurer

Christopher McKinnon chrispm@marvista.org

Secretary

Laura Bodensteiner laura@marvista.org

Zone Directors

Zone 1

Babak Nahid
Zone 2
Bill Koontz
Zone 3

Kate Anderson **Zone 4**

Stephen Boskin

Zone5
Christopher McKinnon
Zone6

Marilyn Marble

At-Large Directors

Ken Alpern Laura Bodensteiner Sharon Commins Bob Fitzpatrick Albert Olson Bill Scheding

Community Director

Rob Kadota



August 12, 2008

Ted Lieu Assemblyman, 53rd District State Capitol P.O. Box 942849 Sacramento, CA 94249-0053

Dear Assemblyman Lieu,

The Mar Vista Community Council, at it's August 12th meeting, approved the following motion:

The Mar Vista Community Council strongly supports resolution AJR 37 (Lieu) currently under consideration by the California Legislature. We enthusiastically encourage its adoption by the Legislature. Furthermore, the MVCC appreciates Assemblymember Ted Lieu's leadership in creating and promoting this resolution.

The MVCC also believes the FAA should:

a. engage in an open and transparent process to resolve community and airport stakeholder concerns that includes input from the Cities of Santa Monica and Los Angeles, appropriate local and state elected officials, and affected community organizations, and

b. honor the decision of the City of Santa Monica to increase safety precautions at SMO and restrict the use of class C and D aircrafts at SMO.

The MVCC regards the City of Santa Monica's Ordinance, and Resolution AJR 37, as significant first steps to address the concerns of the communities surrounding the Santa Monica Airport regarding the safety, noise, and air pollution impacts of the Airport.

Regards,

Rob Kadota

Chair

Mar Vista Community Council

Cc: Stephanie Molen